| STATE OF IOIANA

2015 073334 zmaem 30 A 929
* MICHAEL B. BROWN
-RECORDER

This Document Prepared By: 5

ROLANDA AMORETTE GREEN WHIN RECORDED, RETURN T0: .
WELLS FAR NSURAN
3476 STATE' \( ﬂ’fif?'ﬁ R SUITE 200
FORT MILL men AN .
—— e QT OFFICIAL!
Whentecord
First American Titla ’lﬂmﬂﬂmwwghment is the pr |llﬂf HNSON N
Loss Mitigation Fitle Services 1079
P.O. Box 2767 the Lake County Recq l‘r!nERIan 3
SantaoAI:,j-Sg ’iﬁggope MODIFICATION AGREZMENT
o DR OAD 1
Tax/Parcel #;: 435-16-18-304-063.000-041
__|Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $334,815.00 FH an No.: (oIessg
Unpaid Principal Amount: $320.781.07 : FHA Case No.:703 156-0764915
New Principal Amonnt $253.347.12 ‘ " IR c0]€)
Total Cap Amount: $0.00
LOAN MODIFICAT EMENT (MORT GAGE)
*® Rate)

This dification Agreemel made this 14TH "TEMBER, 2015, .
between ERI [SON ' (“Borrowe?)puhiose F2ss s 12227 S( LIAMS COURT,
CROWN PO 46307 and WELLS/EARCO BANK, N.A. se address is 3476
STATEVIEW X7801-03K § SC 2971 pplements (1) the
Mortgage, Decd of Trust or Security-Deed (the “Security lnstrument”), dated JULY 25, 2011 and recorded on

SEPTEMBER 13, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2011050125, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the
Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $334,815.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property," located at /

12227 SOUTH WILLIAMS COURT, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307

the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement

08312015 238 ose INMEMIARKINEND

First American Mortgage Services PaQe 1

PASE ‘@Y0)
3 “e_

-
¢ 44,(3705’7




LOT 28 IN BUCKHILL ESTATES 3RD ADDITION, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 76 PAGE 38, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I.

Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these amounts owed are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void.

A ¥, 2018 the madified principal bal: slude amounts and
‘ Bmumen‘tﬁQS‘ ffe luding unpaid and
( est, fees, escrow advances and other costs, but paid late charges,
\ r Nrmﬁmmmﬂ W rms of the HAMP
1 lectively,“Unpaid Am N ly amounts paid to
t of t%eﬁlﬁi@ﬂtdl@ ’ﬂh@?l%?@ »f my Note will be
$253,3472012 (th “New Princip Balance ) nder E%t by agr 1z to add the Unpaid
Amoufits to thé m d Amounis accrue interest based
on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement I also understand that this means interest will
now accrue on the unpaid Tnterest that is added to the outstanding prineipal balance, which would
not happen wiihout this' Agieement
B. With the Modification you will have a total partial claim d $78,402.09, which includes
$67,252.47 “that has been reduced from the Unpaid PrincipaisBaiafice to reach the New Principal
Balance above. This agreement is conditional on the proper execution and recording of this HUD
I ial Cl
2. Borrower promises to pay the New Principal Ba e plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be
charged on thie.New Principal Balance 2 ., yearlviate of 3.7500%, from OCTOBER 1, 2015. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payig insipatand interest of U.S. $1,173:29, beginning on the
1ST day of NOVEMBER, 2015, and on the same day of each zeding month until
principal a ‘est are paid in full. Hio RA12.045 (the “Maturity the Borrower still
Owes amot the Note and the See nt.7as amended by thi ent, Borrower will
pay these 2 H.on the Maturit '
3. ifall or an x{y of any interest m it 1s sotd or transf cial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not-a natural person) without the Lender's prior written

consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required

Wells Fargf) Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 936 lmmﬂﬁmﬂmﬂummmmﬂ”

08312015_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



8.

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or

relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affi xed

to, wholly or ‘partially mcorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains anv suc h terms and provisions as those referred to-in 2) above

. Nothing ir 7 B@@um@ntd iS" a ase in whole or in

part of the { Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically his Agreement, the

Note and N@TQF?\:} QE tfs be bound by, and
comply wi #he i€ provisio re 1 Apreeme :

is the pr
Borrower agjt Lo ma ]?(e)x%gtlg% gtdocsurgeng R p? IS as e necessary to effectuate the

terms and conditions of t‘lih@g]:ﬂhkﬂv@ﬂmlﬁgf lbdﬁll‘t! by Lender, shafl bind and inure to
the heirs, exccutors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

If included, the undersigned Bowower(s).acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Nytice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

slanda Amoyéttc Green

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, f\!/b:ﬂ M reaspn Wzﬁ Sagial Security
number in this document, unless require law ¢ '&,_J .

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 936 mmmﬂﬂ[lwmmmmnmmmm‘

08312015_258

First American Mortgage Services Page 3



I% wted this Agreement. q -
“Zo-

ERIK J l Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

. / BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF /A eteren ,
COUNTYOF ___ Ze#ele

Before me, the under;'gled, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State,
this

Notary Public
Print Name: _
My commission &

Residing in _

Wells Fargo C FHA HAMP Loan Modification A '
i oan Modification - Agreement o3 [MAMAMEN RN

First American Mortgage Services Page 4




In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Zerihun Mui an / / ~
; ! Mulugeta
- Vice President Lo%n Do%t?rflaentaggg__,hegn /0 13 5
By “ (print name) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF l Zggég ( )_{2

edeed _before _me__this 4[0'/(%/ | é by
! nt 18 the
Vieg N PCME' FARGO  BANK, N.A,
a_ Vieel - ,.on bghalf of said company. '
y bntis the property of
the Lake County Recorder!
. NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
Printed Name:  Michelleikeo Roy Hoffmenn MY COnMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2019 2
My commission expires: M e
THIS DOCUMENT WAS . PREPARED BY:
ROLANDA AMORETTE GREEN
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X780 505
FORT MILL, SC29718§
Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 036 mﬂ[ﬂmllmwummmwmmm

08312015_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 5




Date: SEPTEMBER 14, 2015

Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: ERIK J JOHNSON

Property Address: 12227 SOUTH WILLIAMS COURT, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY OF~ 1 \ AD y BY EVIDENCE OF PRlOR
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR'SUE TS QF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAJSATRE

Receipt of Notice. 1 ad, a~copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the prormises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertal or cemmitments, or any

combination o th delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or ¢ extend credit or make
a fing a /R
TN\ - S
Vs
ERIK J JQH i Date
Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 036 |m[m[m]ummmmmmmm

08312015_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 6




